BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03)

Detailed tables

QUALITY OF LIFE AND TOP OF MIND CONCERNS

How would you rate the overall quality of life in your ity today?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents 421
Weighted 675 717 398* 552 418 717 80 241 245 109 964 405 864 525 186 355 449 333
Very good 400 214 186 107 139 142 199 16 96 7 19 317 75 291 108 35 91 111 130
29% 32% 26% 27% 25% 34% 28% 19% 40% 29% 17% 33% 19% 34% 21% 19% 26% 25% 39%
D J FGIJ GJ L N OPQ
Good 879 420 459 264 351 257 455 55 132 157 80 598 268 529 348 112 229 319 184
63% 62% 64% 66% 64% 61% 64% 68% 55% 64% 73% 62% 66% 61% 66% 60% 65% 71% 55%
H FH OR
[Poor 93 33 60 23 51 16 57 7 11 11 7 38 54 33 59 29 32 15 14
7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 13% 4% 1% 16% 9% 3% 4%
E Ki M PQR Q
Very poor 14 6 7 5 6 2 3 3 0 4 3 7 6 9 5 8 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1%
FH FH PQR
Don't know 7 2 5 0 5 2 3 0 2 1 0 4 2 1 5 2 1 1 2
0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Top2Box (Very good/ Good) 1279 634 645 370 490 398 654 70 228 228 99 915 343 820 456 147 320 430 314
92%)| 94%] 90%] 93%] 89% 95%| 91%)] 88% 95%| 93%] 91%)] 95%| 85% 95%| 87% 79%] 90%] 96%| 95%|
D G L N [¢] OoP [¢]
Low2Box (Very poor/ Poor) 106 39 67 28 57 18 59 10 11 16 10 45 60 42 64 37 33 18 16
8% 6% 9% 7% 10%] 4% 8% 12%] 5% 6% 9% 5% 15%] 5% 12%] 20% 9% 4% 5%
E HI K M PQR Q
Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03) Deta iled ta b Ies

PERCEPTIONS TOWARDS GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT

When pared to all the issues currently facing British C ia these days, do you think that managing growth and development should be a very high priority for government, a high priority, a mid-level priority, a low priority, or a very low priorit
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents 800
Weighted 800 213

216

Very high priority 121 64 57 37 42 38 65 6 25 17 8 90 29 80 41 8 28 31 44
15%) 17%) 14%) 16%) 14%) 16%) 16%) 13%) 18%) 12%) 13%) 15%) 14%) 16%) 14%) 8% 13%) 14%) 22%
oP
High priority 363 169 194 106 140 107 199 20 52 67 25 266 90 218 141 52 96 94 85
45% 44% 47% 46% 46% 45% 48% 43% 38% 47% 40% 46% 44% 43% 49% 50% 45% 44% 43%
H
Mid-level priority 246 111 134 65 100 73 116 16 48 43 23 186 56 172 74 35 67 63 62
31% 29% 33% 29% 33% 30% 28% 34% 35% 31% 37% 32% 28% 34% 26% 33% 32% 29% 32%
Low priority 50 28 22 14 22 1 23 4 9 1 3 27 22 29 21 6 18 17 5
6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11%) 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 3%
K| R
Very low priority 10 9 1 0 2 8 2 1 3 2 2 9 1 7 2 2 3 5 0
1% 2% 0% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
B| cb F
Don't know 1 7 4 7 1 3 6 1 1 1 2 6 5 2 9 3 1 6 0
1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% -
M R R
Top2Box (Very high/ High priority) 483 233 250 143 182 146 265 25 77 84 33 356 120 298 182 60 124 125 129
60% 60% 61% 63% 59% 61% 64% 55% 55% 59% 52% 61% 59% 59% 63% 57% 58% 58% 66%
J
Low2Box (Very low/ Low priority) 60 36 23 14 24 19 25 4 12 13 5 36 23 37 23 7 21 22 5
7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 11%) 7% 8% 7% 10%) 10%) 3%
R R
Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03) Deta iled ta b Ies

GOVERNMENT

You indi d that you may support several of these things. In your opinion, which of these should be the greatest priority?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: Support 1+

797
Compensating property owners when 99 51 19
their property is expropriated or property 12%) 13%] 14%] 16%] 14%] 15%] 13%]
use is restricted in any way [} o} FHJ F F F
|Elimination of the Property Transfer Tax 135 65 70 53 40 35 73 7 27 14 13 109 24 97 38 14 27 35 47
17%] 17%] 17%] 23% 13%)] 15%] 18%] 16%] 20% 10%] 21% 19%] 12%)] 19%] 13%)] 14%] 13%)] 16%] 24%
D | | P
The development of a provincial housing 174 75 99 57 69 45 96 8 27 28 14 104 66 96 78 29 54 4 38
strategy for owners and renters 22% 19% 24% 25% 22% 19% 23% 19% 20% 20% 22% 18% 33% 19% 27% 27% 26% 19% 19%
K M
Increased provincial government 369 183 186 95 151 116 199 17 61 69 23 277 88 237 130 40 100 105 89
investment in water supply and 46%! 47%! 45%! 42%! 49%! 48% 48%! 37%: 45%! 50% 36%: 48%! 43% 47%! 45%! 38%! 47%! 49%! 46%!
infrastructure GJ J
Don't know 20 12 8 7 3 7 13 0 2 1 2 10 9 9 10 6 4 4 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 1%
R
Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03) Deta iled ta b Ies

GOVERNMENT

(Providing convenient and accessible public transportation) - Now, using a scale of very satisfied h isfied, not very satisfied, or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in each of the
following areas? The first one is ...?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Very satisfied 116 11

14% 14% 15% 15% 1% 16% 14% 7% 15% 16% 17% 13% 20% 14% 16% 12% 21% 1% 12%
G QR
Somewhat satisfied 381 188 194 118 142 115 211 21 65 58 27 280 92 234 145 52 85 123 84
48%! 48%! 47%:! 52% 46%! 48%! 51% 46%! 47%! 41%! 42%! 48% 45%! 46%! 50% 50% 40%! 57% 43%!
PR
Not very satisfied 177 87 89 43 77 53 93 13 33 27 10 146 31 119 57 22 49 38 54
22% 22% 22% 19% 25% 22% 23% 28% 24% 20% 16% 25% 15% 23% 20% 21% 23% 17% 27%
J L Q
Not at all satisfied 102 46 57 28 44 28 43 8 14 26 " 68 34 66 37 15 26 28 29
13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 1% 17% 10% 19% 17% 12% 17% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 15%
F

Don't know 24 13 10 6 11 5 5 1 7 6 4 18 6 20 4 3 8 4 6
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%, 2% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 1%, 3% 4% 2% 3%

F F
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 497 241 256 152 176 154 270 25 85 81 37 354 132 304 190 65 130 146 108
62%)] 62%)] 62%)] 66%] 57%] 64%)] 65%] 53%] 61%)] 57%] 60%] 60%] 65%] 60%] 66%] 62%)] 61%)] 68%] 55%]

G R

Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 279 133 146 70 120 81 137 21 47 54 21 213 65 185 94 37 75 66 82
35%! 34%! 35%! 31%! 39%: 34% 33%! 45%! 34%! 38%: 34%! 37%! 32%! 36%: 33%! 35%! 35%! 30%: 42%!
F Q

Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03) Deta iled ta b Ies

GOVERNMENT

(Easing traffic congestion on local roads and highways) - Now, using a scale of very not very satisfied, or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in each of the
following areas? The first one is ...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Very satisfied
10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 13% 4% 8% 17% 16% 26% 1% 8% 10% 10% 15% 14% 9% 5%
F F F FG R R
Somewhat satisfied 268 131 136 78 99 86 94 23 60 63 27 192 73 177 90 43 76 69 58
33% 34% 33% 34% 32% 36% 23%) 50%) 43% 45% 43% 33% 36% 35% 31% 41% 36% 32% 29%)
F F F F
Not very satisfied 277 132 144 76 108 82 185 10 38 30 13 203 67 168 105 29 63 80 73
35% 34% 35% 33% 35% 34% 45% 22% 28% 22% 20% 35% 33% 33% 37% 28% 30% 37% 37%
GHIJ
Not at all satisfied 163 86 77 50 69 38 117 9 14 18 6 120 43 101 62 16 37 46 55
20% 22% 19%] 22% 23% 16%] 28% 19%] 10%] 12%] 9% 21% 21% 20% 22% 15%] 17%] 21% 28%
HIJ HJ OopP
Don't know 12 6 5 3 4 4 1 0 2 7 1 6 4 10 2 0 6 2 1
1%, 2% 1%, 1%, 1%, 2% 0% 1%, 2% 5% 1%, 1%, 2% 2% 1%, 0% 3% 1%, 0%
F
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 349 163 186 100 126 117 109 27 84 86 44 255 90 231 118 59 107 88 67
44% 42% 45% 44% 41% 49% 26% 59%] 60%] 61%)] 69%] 44% 44% 45% 41% 56%| 50%] 41% 34%
F F F F QR R
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 439 218 221 126 177 120 302 19 53 48 18 323 110 268 167 46 100 126 128
55% 56% 54% 55% 58% 50% 73% 4% 38%! 34% 29% 55% 54% 53% 58% 43%! 47%! 58% 65%
GHIJ OoP OoP

Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03) Deta iled ta b Ies

GOVERNMENT

(Taking steps to ensure there are homes to buy at affordable prices) - Now, using a scale of very satisfied h isfied, not very satisfied, or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in each of

the following areas? The first one is ...?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Very satisfied 7

5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 1% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4%
C FI

Somewhat satisfied 224 117 107 47 91 79 105 18 41 34 25 181 41 152 70 28 55 58 61
28% 30%: 26% 20% 30%: 33%: 25% 39%: 30%: 24% 40%! 31%! 20% 30%: 24% 27% 26% 27% 31%!

C Fl Fl L
Not very satisfied 283 134 150 95 114 72 147 15 53 50 19 211 67 173 110 38 77 73 75
35% 34% 36% 41% 37% 30% 36% 32% 38% 36% 30% 36% 33% 34% 38% 36% 36% 34% 38%

E
Not at all satisfied 234 103 130 83 82 58 136 10 31 47 10 144 86 137 95 32 65 70 43
29% 27% 32% 36%: 27% 24% 33%! 22% 23% 33%! 15%] 25% 42%! 27% 33%! 30%: 31%! 32%! 22%
E GHJ J K
Don't know 21 13 8 1 6 13 11 1 3 5 2 18 3 15 5 4 1 5 9
3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 262 138 124 51 105 96 119 20 51 39 32 212 47 183 77 31 70 68 69
33% 35% 30% 22% 34% 40% 29% 44% 37% 28% 51%)] 36% 23% 36% 27% 30% 33% 31% 35%
C C FI FHI L N
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 517 237 280 178 196 130 283 25 84 97 29 355 153 311 205 70 143 143 118
65% 61% 68% 78% 64% 54% 69% 54% 61% 69% 46%! 61% 75% 61% 71% 66% 67% 66% 60%
DE E GJ J GJ K M
Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03)

GOVERNMENT

(Taking steps to ensure your community is safe and free of violent crime) - Now, using a scale of very
each of the following areas? The first one is ...?

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

o

d, not very

or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in

Weighted

Very satisfied 67 84 41 50 54 38 32 40 42 52 37
19% 17% 20% 18% 16% 22% 16% 7% 28% 22% 21% 19% 20% 21% 15%) 16%) 24% 17%) 14%)

G FG G G R
Somewhat satisfied 388 193 195 103 158 116 198 24 71 68 27 296 82 256 132 46 101 106 103
48% 50% 47% 45% 52% 48% 48% 51% 51% 49% 43% 51% 40% 50% 46% 43% 48% 49% 53%

L
Not very satisfied 177 87 89 61 64 49 102 13 20 27 14 123 53 9% 79 22 44 52 43
22% 23% 22% 27% 21% 20% 25% 29% 14%) 20% 23% 21% 26% 19%) 27% 21% 20% 24% 22%
H H M
Not at all satisfied 82 39 44 24 34 19 48 5 9 12 8 53 28 47 34 20 16 21 21
10%) 10%) 1% 10%) 1% 8% 12%) 2% 7% 9% 12%) 9% 14%) 9% 12%) 19%) 8% 10%) 1%
PQ
Don't know 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% - 0% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0%
F F

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 539 260 278 144 208 170 263 27 109 100 40 406 122 364 174 62 153 142 132
67%] 67%] 68%] 63%] 68%] 71%] 64%] 58%] 79%] 71%)] 64%)] 69%] 60%] 71%)] 61%)] 59%| 72%] 66%] 67%]
FGJ G N O
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 259 126 133 85 98 69 149 19 29 40 22 176 81 143 113 43 60 73 64
32% 33%! 32% 37%: 32% 29% 36%: 41%! 21% 28% 35% 30%: 40%! 28% 39%: 41%! 28% 34%! 33%!
H HI H K M P
Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03) Deta iled ta b Ies

GOVERNMENT

(Encouraging economic investment that brings jobs to your area) - Now, using a scale of very satisfied t isfied, not very satisfied, or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in each of the
following areas? The first one is ...?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Very satisfied 119 12

15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 22% 13% 19% 19% 16% 13% 16% 13% 10% 18% 13% 18%
FH
Somewhat satisfied 439 198 241 132 168 125 237 28 68 74 32 313 118 263 173 53 108 124 114
55% 51% 58% 58% 55% 52% 57% 61% 49%! 53% 51% 53% 58% 52% 60% 50% 51% 58% 58%
Not very satisfied 159 85 74 42 61 50 81 6 35 26 11 118 38 105 54 28 47 42 29
20% 22% 18% 18% 20% 21% 20% 12% 25% 19% 17% 20% 19% 21% 19% 27% 22% 19% 15%
G R

Not at all satisfied 61 33 28 18 25 15 26 2 12 14 7 41 20 47 14 13 16 16 10
8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 10%] 12%] 7% 10%] 9% 5% 12%] 8% 8% 5%

FG
Don't know 23 10 13 5 7 11 16 1 6 0 0 22 0 15 8 1 4 6 9
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% - 1% 4% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%

| | L
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 558 260 298 163 214 165 289 38 86 100 44 404 145 343 21 64 146 152 149
70%] 67%] 72%] 71%] 70%] 69%] 70%] 83% 62%)] 71%] 70%] 69%] 71%)] 67%] 73%] 60%] 68%] 70%] 76%]
FHIJ O
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 219 118 102 61 86 65 107 7 47 41 18 159 58 151 68 41 63 59 39
27% 30%: 25% 26% 28% 27% 26% 16%] 34%! 29% 29% 27% 29% 30%: 24% 39%: 30%: 27% 20%
G G G G R R

Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03)

Detailed tables

GOVERNMENT

(Providing parks and other recreational services or facilities) - Now, using a scale of very satisfied. t isfied, not very satisfied, or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in each of the
following areas? The first one is ...?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Very satisfied 360 172 103 129 117 121 102
45% 44% 46% 45% 42% 49% 47% 41% 48% 42% 34% 45% 43% 46% 42% 41% 43% 47% 46%
J J
Somewhat satisfied 356 182 174 103 142 102 179 21 58 66 31 259 94 213 143 49 96 95 84
44%; 47%! 42%! 45%! 46%! 42%! 43%! 47%:! 42%! 47%:! 50% 44%; 46%! 42%! 50% 47%:! 45%! 44%; 43%!
Not very satisfied 58 23 35 16 26 14 30 4 10 9 6 40 19 41 17 8 20 12 14
7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7%
Not at all satisfied 23 10 13 7 9 7 7 2 4 6 4 20 3 19 4 3 5 6 8
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4%
F
Don't know 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% - 0% 1% 1% 0% - -
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 716 353 363 206 27 219 374 40 124 125 52 523 182 448 264 92 188 197 174
89% 91%)] 88% 90%| 88% 91%)] 91%)] 88% 90%| 88% 84% 90%| 89% 88% 92%)] 88% 88% 91%)] 89%
J
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 81 33 48 23 35 20 36 5 14 15 10 60 21 60 21 12 25 18 22
10%] 8% 12%)] 10%] 12%)] 8% 9% 12%)] 10%] 1% 16%] 10%] 1% 12%)] 7% 1% 12%)] 9% 1%
F
Ipsos

January 22, 2007 Table: 9



BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03)

GOVERNMENT

(Maintaining or upgrading the condition of local streets and highways) - Now, using a scale of very

of the following areas? The first one is ...?

Base: All respondents

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

g

iofiod

not very

Detailed tables

or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in each

Weighted

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

2%

0%

1%

0%

1%

1%

Very satisfied 101 35 67 17 37 46 48 7 27 1" 8 82 20 64 38 10 36 25 16
13% 9% 16% 7% 12% 19% 12% 16% 19% 8% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13% 10% 17% 12% 8%
A CD Fl R

Somewhat satisfied 409 203 205 134 153 107 230 26 68 65 20 282 116 250 155 49 97 112 113
51%)] 52%)] 50%] 59%] 50%] 44% 56%] 56%] 49% 46% 31% 48% 57%] 49% 54%)] 46% 46% 52%] 58%]

E J J J J P

Not very satisfied 187 93 95 47 78 56 92 9 29 39 18 144 42 126 62 24 51 53 47
23% 24% 23% 21% 25% 23% 22% 19% 21% 28% 29% 25% 21% 25% 22% 23% 24% 24% 24%

Not at all satisfied 99 53 46 29 40 31 41 4 12 25 17 76 24 68 31 22 27 25 20
12% 14% 1% 13% 13% 13% 10% 9% 8% 18% 27%)] 13% 12% 13% 1% 1% 13% 12% 10%

FH FGH R
Don't know 3 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 0

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 510 238 272 151 190 153 277 33 95 76 28 364 135 314 193 59 133 138 129
64%)] 61%)] 66%] 66%] 62%)] 64%)] 67%] 72%] 69%] 54%)] 44% 62%)] 67%] 62%)] 67%] 56%| 62%)] 64%)] 66%]
N] N] N]
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 287 146 140 76 117 86 133 13 41 64 35 219 66 194 93 46 78 78 67
36%: 38%! 34% 33%! 38%: 36%: 32%: 28% 30%: 46%! 56% 38%! 32% 38%! 32% 44%; 37%: 36%: 34%!
FGH FGH
Ipsos
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BC REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATION - 2007 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PRIORITY STUDY (60-5087-02/03) Deta iled ta b Ies

GOVERNMENT

(Providing safe drinking water) - Now, using a scale of very satisfied h isfied isfied, or not at all satisified, please tell me how satisfied you are with your local government's performance in each of the following areas? The first one is

not very

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Very satisfied 160 113

40%! 41%! 38%: 40%! 37%: 43%! 33%: 60% 41%! 48%! 46%! 43%! 30%: 43%! 34%! 34%! 42%! 39%: 41%!
FHJ F F L
Somewhat satisfied 353 170 183 100 144 101 204 13 65 50 22 259 89 223 130 49 81 101 88
44% 44% 44% 44% 47% 42% 49% 28% 47% 35% 34% 44% 44% 44% 45% 46% 38% 47% 45%
Gl GJ
Not very satisfied 90 38 52 24 39 24 59 4 6 15 7 49 40 40 49 13 30 21 20
1% 10%] 13%)] 1% 13%)] 10%] 14%] 8% 4% 1% 1% 8% 19%] 8% 17%] 13%)] 14%] 10%] 10%]
H H K M
Not at all satisfied 29 15 14 9 9 9 9 1 8 7 3 17 12 20 8 5 10 8 4
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Don't know 9 4 5 3 2 5 3 0 2 2 3 8 2 8 1 2 2 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
F
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat satisfied) 671 330 341 193 257 203 341 41 122 117 50 511 150 441 229 85 17 186 169
84% 85%! 83%! 84%! 84%! 84%! 83%: 88%: 88%: 83%: 80%: 87%! 74% 87%! 80%: 81%! 80%: 86%: 86%:
L N
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all satisfied) 120 54 66 34 48 33 68 5 14 22 10 66 52 60 57 18 40 29 24
15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 1% 10% 16% 16% 1% 25% 12% 20% 17% 19% 13% 12%
K M

Ipsos
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